Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102608	.868
rab settings -> -> V	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert D. Lord lan C. Rogers	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Mediacode, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 145 Myrtle Street 950
11/14/03 Execution Date:	City: Santa Cruz State: CA Zip: 95060 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
If this document is being filed together with a new appart A. Patent Application No.(s)	plication, the execution date of the application is: 11/14/03 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. Intellectual Property Section Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Ste. 4000	8. Deposit account number:
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202-2790	-
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Marc C. Hubbard Name of Person Signing	Signature 11-18-03
	over sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

11/21/2003 EFLORES 00000020 10715694

OR FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014717 FRAME: 0502 ATTY, DOCKET NO. 7001.2

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mediacode, a limited liability company formed in the State of Delaware, (Mediacode, LLC), having a place of business at 145 Myrtle Street, Santa Cruz, California 95060, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, any application and any patents and other rights that may be granted on or for any one and all of said inventions throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we as the undersigned inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and all patents which may be granted for said inventions. We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, and all patents resulting from said application and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuation, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE as owner of the entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving its ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries throughout the world, and all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other applicable conventions and treaties.

We will execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect and fully vest the forgoing rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting the inventions and any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything reasonably necessary to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in obtaining and enforcing protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the world.

Š

RECORDED: 11/18/2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereuntd sof our hands and seals. Robert D. Lord Inventor An K. Kogers Inventor		
STATE OF California §		
COUNTY OF 185 Angeles &		
On this 14 day of NEVEHBET 2003, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Robert D. Lord, known to me to be the person of the above name whose name is subscribed to the forgoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it for the purposes and consideration expressed therein.		
FILTHA JACOB	Notary Public	
ELENA JACOB COMM. #1448080 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Emires OCTOBER 28, 2007	Notary Public Celifornia State of Celifornia County of Los Angelis My Commission Expires: Cet. 25th 2,007	
	My Commission Expires: Commission Expires:	
(SEAL)		
STATE OF California §		
COUNTY OF LO Angelis		
On this 14 day of NOUEAGET 2003, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Ian C. Rogers, known to me to be the person of the above name whose name is subscribed to the forgoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it for the purposes and consideration expressed therein.		
	Elence Justo	
ELENA JACOB COMM. #1448080 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Eco-no OCTOBER 28, 2007	Notary Public State of Colifivera County of Co Angeles My Commission Expires: Cct. 25 P. 1,667	
	My Commission Expires: Lcf 2	
(SEAL)		
DALLAS 897546_1 7001.2	2	

PATENT REEL: 014717 FRAME: 0504